BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Application of Canaday Oil)		
Corporation for an Exception to the 10-Year Time)	Docket No.:	23-CONS-3074-CEXC
Limitation of K.A.R. 82-3-111 for its Byerly #1-17)		
Well Located in the Northwest Quarter (NW/4) of)	CONSERVATION DIVISION	
Section 17, Township 30 South, Range 24 West, Clark)		
County, Kansas)	License No. 53	03

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW, Robert J. McFadden and hereby enters his appearance as counsel of record and consents to electronic service for and on behalf of Canaday Oil Corporation in the above-captioned matter.

Respectfully Submitted,

FOULSTON SIEFKIN LLLP

Robert J. McFadden #27180 1551 N. Waterfront Pkwy, Suite 100

Wichita, Kansas 67206 (316) 267-6371

Fax: (866) 790-9483

Email: rmcfadden@foulston.com

Attorneys for Canaday Oil Corporation

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Entry of Appearance in the captioned matter was sent via electronic mail on this 28th day of February, 2023 to the following:

Chris Millard Canaday Oil Corporation 2407 Saint Andrew St. Goddard, KS 67052-8488 gcanaday@sbcglobal.net

Michael Maier Kansas Corporation Commission District Office No. 1 210 E. Frontview, Suite A Dodge City, KS 67801 m.maier@kcc.ks.gov

Kenny Sullivan, District #1 Supervisor Kansas Corporation Commission District Office No. 1 210 E. Frontview, Suite A Dodge City, KS 67801 k.sullivan@kcc.ks.gov Robyn Hayes, Administrative Specialist Kansas Corporation Commission District Office No. 1 210 E. Frontview, Suite A Dodge City, KS 67801 r.hayes@kcc.ks.gov

Kelcey Marsh, Litigation Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission Central Office 266 N. Main St., Suite 220 Wichita, KS 67202-1513 k.marsh@kcc.ks.gov

Jonathan R. Myers, Assistant General Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission Central Office 266 N. Main St., Suite 220 Wichita, KS 67202-1513 j.myers@kcc.ks.gov

Robert J. McFadden